R1

R1

R1

R1

R1

R1

R1

R1

R1

R1

R1

R1

R1

Lodge at McGregor Lake
Fishing Derby

Fisher River Valley Fire/Rescue

Winter Fishing Derby

Bull Lake Ice Fishing Derby

Ryan Wagner Memorial Ice
Fishing Derby

Perch Assault Smith Lake

Perch Assault Lower
Thompson
Perch Assault Lake Mary
Ronan

Sunriser Lions Family Fishing
Derby

Canyon Kids Christmas Lion
Lake Fishing Derby
Margo's March Madness
(Denise Schlegel Memorial)

Hope for Ice Tournament
The Diana Buckley Memorial
Derby

25th Annual Teena Frank
Memorial Fishing Derby

Feb. 24-25, 2024
6am-5pm
Feb. 17th & 18th,
2024. 6 am - 5pm
2nd choice: Feb.
10th & 11th, 2024.
6am -5 pm.

Feb. 10 2024. 6 am-
5pm.

Feb. 3, 2024.8 am-
2:30 pm.

Dec. 16th, 2023. 8
amto 2 pm.
Feb. 3rd, 2024. 8
am -2 pm.

March 9-10, 2024. 7

amto 2 pm.

Jan. 6th, 2024

Feb. 24th, 2024. 10
amto 2 pm.
Mar. 2nd-3rd.
Starting at 6 am

Feb. 17th & 18th,
2024.7 amto 5 pm.

Feb. 18th,

2024.9:00 am - 3:00 Lower Stillwater Lake

am
Feb. 10th, 2024. 7
amto1lpm.

McGregor Lake

Thompson Lake

Bull Lake

Murphy Lake

Smith lake

Lower Thompson

Lake Mary Ronan

Smith Lake

Lion Lake

Bitterroot Lake

Noxon Rapids
Reservoir

Lake Mary Ronan

Rainbow, Lake Trout

Perch, Salmon, Rainbow Trout,

Pike

Northern Pike
Yellow Perch, Small and
Largemouth Bass, Rainbow,
Cutthroat, and Brook Trout,

Northern Pike Minnow, Sun
Fish, and Northern Pike

Perch and Pike

Perch and Pike

Perch

Perch, Pike, and Suckers

Trout and Perch

Yellow Perch, Rainbow Trout,
Kokanee

Pike and Perch

Perch and Pike

Yellow Perch and Pike

The Lodge at
McGregor Lake

Fisher River Valley
Fire/Rescue Winter
Fishing Derby

Halfway House Bar &

Grill

N/A

Treasure State
Angler Circuit
Treasure State
Angler Circuit
Treasure State
Angler Circuit

Sunriser Lions Club -
Kalispell, MT

Canyon kids
Christmas

Wayne Schlegel

Wayside Bar and Grill

Action Rentals

Chancy Dave's Fish
Lamp

01/01/1500-322

01/01/1500-324

01/01/1500-3061

10/14/1948 - 4

01/01/1500 - 3139
01/01/1500 - 3139

01/01/1500 - 3139

01/01/1500 - 323

01/01/1500 - 326

04/11/1971 -4

01/01/1500-3324

01/01/1500 - 3388

01/01/1500 - 3376

Paul Ledum

Debra Madison

Jason Williams

Mike Sartori

Chancy Jeschke

Chancy Jeschke

Chancy Jeschke

Warren Illi

Rhonda Tallman

Wayne Schlegel

Erick Miller

Kathaleen m Krass

Chancy Jeschke

480-338-7396

406-293-6184

406-295-4358

406-882-6018

406-314-8024

406-314-8024

406-314-8024

406-890-0205

406-261-1219

406-253-0291

208-946-8119

406-314-7081

406-300-1695



R2

R3

R3

R4

R4

R4

R4

R4

R4

R6

R6

R6

R6

R6

Breanna Arae Rome
Foundation

West Yellowstone Hebgen
Lake Ice Fishing Tournament

Stan Shafer Memorial Ice
Fishing Derby

Broadwater County Lions Club

Central Montana Perch Derby

Ackley Lake Club "Woodsy
Cup"

Montana Ducks Unlimited Ice
Fishing Tournament

Valier Area Development
Corporation Ice Fishing Derby

Western Bar Larry Krone
Memorial Fishing Derby

Ice Classic Fishing Tournament

24th Annual Chamber Ice
Derby

Fresno Ice Fishing Tournament

»ok Rod & Gun Club Ice Fishing C

Hell Creek Marina Ice Fishing
Tournament

1st Choice: Jan
28th, 2024. 2nd
Choice: Feb. 4th,
2024. Both starting
at 9:00 am to 1:00
pm.

Jan. 6, 2024.
7 amto 2 pm.

Jan. 14, 2024.

7 amto 4 pm.
Jan. 27-28, 2024
Sat. 7 am-2 pm Sun
8:30 am-2 pm

Jan. 20th-21st,
2024.8 am -2 pm.

Feb. 5th, 2024. 8
am -4 pm.
Feb. 17th, 2024.
Both starting at 7
am to 4 pm.

Jan. 13th, 2024.
Both 8 am - 3 pm

Jan. 20th, 2024. 8
amto 2 pm.
Jan. 27, 2024.
8am - 6pm.

Jan. 27, 2024.
10am - 3pm

Jan. 27th, 2024. 8
amto 3 pm.

Feb. 3rd, 2024. 6
am to 3:30 pm.

Feb. 10th, 2024. 8
amto 3 pm

Racetrack Pond

Hebgen Lake
Clark Canyon
Reservoir
Canyon Ferry
Reservoir
East Fork Reservoir

Ackley Lake

Canyon Ferry
Reservoir

Lake Frances

Willow Creek
Reservoir

Nelson Reservoir

Fort Peck

Fresno Reservoir

Dry Fork Reservoir

Fort Peck Reservoir

Rainbow, Cutthroat, and
Brown Trout

Rainbow, Cutthroat, and
Brown Trout

Rainbow Trout and Ling

Saturday: Perch and Walleye.
Sunday: Perch only

Perch

Tiger Muskie, Rainbow and
Brown Trout

Walleye, Perch, and Burbot

Perch and Pike

Rainbow Trout and Sucker

Northern Pike, Perch, and
Walleye

Walleye, Perch, Ling/burbot,
Lake Trout, Bass, Carp, Suckers,
Northern

Pike, Walleye, Yellow Perch,
Crappie

Northern Pike, Walleye, Yellow Chinnook Rod & Gun

Perch, Largemouth Bass

Walleye, Northern, Lake Trout,
Burbot, and Perch

Breanna Arae Rome
Foundation

West Yellowstone
Chamber of
Commerce

Beaverhead Search &

Rescue

Broadwater County
Lions Club

Walleye Unlimited -
Crooked Creek
Chapter

Ackley Lake Club

lontana Ducks Unlimite

Valier Area
Development
Corporation

Western Bar

Chad Grotte

Glasgow Area

Chamber of

Commerce &
Agriculture, INC.

Fresno Tavern

Club

Hell Creek Marina

01/01/1500 - 3446

01/01/1500 - 3429

01/01/1500 - 317

01/01/1500 - 330

01/01/1500-2941

01/01/1500 - 3180

01/01/1500 - 3237

01/01/1500 - 3140

01/01/1500 - 44

09/28/1967 - 15

01/01/1500-59

01/01/1500 - 3325

01/01/1500 - 3238

01/01/1500 - 400

Tate Rome

Garrett Ostler

Tara Remely

Kim Kondelik

Kennie Williams

Lewis Reedy

Jake Hensen

Cheryl Curry

Jay Shalz

Rhonda Dalby

Lisa Koski

Kodi Kym Peterson

Elmer Zarn

Deb Thomas

406-490-0381

801-721-4435

406-925-1510

406-949-2011

406-670-0885

406-423-5645

801-661-9023

406-279-3561

406-899-3540

406-390-7130

406-263-1250

406-262-4661

406-945-3319

406-5572345



1st Choice: Jan.
27th, 2024. 2nd
R7 Spotted Eagle Ice Derby Choice Feb. 10th,  Spotted Eagle Lake
2024. Both starting
at 11 amto 3 pm.

Walleye, Bass, Crappie,
Rainbow Trout, Catfish,
Bluegill, Carp, and Northern
Pike

Walleyes Unlimited
of Montana Miles
City Chapter

01/01/1500 - 452

Ramon
Dyba/Duncan
Bartholomew

406-853-0487



