Region	Contest Name	Dates & Hours	Waterbody	Species of Fish	Contest Sponsor	ALS#	Contact Person	Telephone
R1	Lodge at McGregor Lake Fishing Derby	Feb. 24-25, 2024 6am-5pm Feb. 17th & 18th,	McGregor Lake	Rainbow, Lake Trout	The Lodge at McGregor Lake	01/01/1500-322	Paul Ledum	480-338-7396
R1	Fisher River Valley Fire/Rescue Winter Fishing Derby	2024. 6 am - 5pm 2nd choice: Feb. 10th & 11th, 2024. 6 am - 5 pm.	Thompson Lake	Perch, Salmon, Rainbow Trout, Pike	Fisher River Valley Fire/Rescue Winter Fishing Derby	01/01/1500-324	Debra Madison	406-293-6184
R1	Bull Lake Ice Fishing Derby	Feb. 10 2024. 6 am- 5 pm.	Bull Lake	Northern Pike	Halfway House Bar & Grill	01/01/1500-3061	Jason Williams	406-295-4358
R1	Ryan Wagner Memorial Ice Fishing Derby	Feb. 3, 2024.8 am- 2:30 pm.	Murphy Lake	Yellow Perch, Small and Largemouth Bass, Rainbow, Cutthroat, and Brook Trout, Northern Pike Minnow, Sun Fish, and Northern Pike	N/A	10/14/1948 - 4	Mike Sartori	406-882-6018
R1	Perch Assault Smith Lake	Dec. 16th, 2023. 8 am to 2 pm.	Smith lake	Perch and Pike	Treasure State Angler Circuit	01/01/1500 - 3139	Chancy Jeschke	406-314-8024
R1	Perch Assault Lower Thompson	Feb. 3rd, 2024. 8 am - 2 pm.	Lower Thompson	Perch and Pike	Treasure State Angler Circuit	01/01/1500 - 3139	Chancy Jeschke	406-314-8024
R1	Perch Assault Lake Mary Ronan	March 9-10, 2024. 7 am to 2 pm.	Lake Mary Ronan	Perch	Treasure State Angler Circuit	01/01/1500 - 3139	Chancy Jeschke	406-314-8024
R1	Sunriser Lions Family Fishing Derby	Jan. 6th, 2024	Smith Lake	Perch, Pike, and Suckers	Sunriser Lions Club - Kalispell, MT	01/01/1500 - 323	Warren Illi	406-890-0205
R1	Canyon Kids Christmas Lion Lake Fishing Derby	Feb. 24th, 2024. 10 am to 2 pm.	Lion Lake	Trout and Perch	Canyon kids Christmas	01/01/1500 - 326	Rhonda Tallman	406-261-1219
R1	Margo's March Madness (Denise Schlegel Memorial)	Mar. 2nd-3rd. Starting at 6 am	Bitterroot Lake	Yellow Perch, Rainbow Trout, Kokanee	Wayne Schlegel	04/11/1971 - 4	Wayne Schlegel	406-253-0291
R1	Hope for Ice Tournament	Feb. 17th & 18th, 2024. 7 am to 5 pm.	Noxon Rapids Reservoir	Pike and Perch	Wayside Bar and Grill	01/01/1500-3324	Erick Miller	208-946-8119
R1	The Diana Buckley Memorial Derby	Feb. 18th, 2024.9:00 am - 3:00 l am	Lower Stillwater Lake	Perch and Pike	Action Rentals	01/01/1500 - 3388	Kathaleen m Krass	406-314-7081
R1	25th Annual Teena Frank Memorial Fishing Derby	Feb. 10th, 2024. 7 am to 1 pm.	Lake Mary Ronan	Yellow Perch and Pike	Chancy Dave's Fish Lamp	01/01/1500 - 3376	Chancy Jeschke	406-300-1695

R2	Breanna Arae Rome Foundation	1st Choice: Jan 28th, 2024. 2nd Choice: Feb. 4th, 2024. Both starting at 9:00 am to 1:00 pm.	Racetrack Pond	Rainbow, Cutthroat, and Brown Trout	Breanna Arae Rome Foundation	01/01/1500 - 3446	Tate Rome	406-490-0381
R3	West Yellowstone Hebgen Lake Ice Fishing Tournament	Jan. 6, 2024. 7 am to 2 pm.	Hebgen Lake	Rainbow, Cutthroat, and Brown Trout	West Yellowstone Chamber of Commerce	01/01/1500 - 3429	Garrett Ostler	801-721-4435
R3	Stan Shafer Memorial Ice Fishing Derby	Jan. 14, 2024. 7 am to 4 pm.	Clark Canyon Reservoir	Rainbow Trout and Ling	Beaverhead Search & Rescue	01/01/1500 - 317	Tara Remely	406-925-1510
R4	Broadwater County Lions Club	Jan. 27-28, 2024 Sat. 7 am-2 pm Sun 8:30 am-2 pm	Canyon Ferry Reservoir	Saturday: Perch and Walleye. Sunday: Perch only	Broadwater County Lions Club	01/01/1500 - 330	Kim Kondelik	406-949-2011
R4	Central Montana Perch Derby	Jan. 20th-21st, 2024. 8 am - 2 pm.	East Fork Reservoir	Perch	Walleye Unlimited - Crooked Creek Chapter	01/01/1500-2941	Kennie Williams	406-670-0885
R4	Ackley Lake Club "Woodsy Cup"	Feb. 5th, 2024. 8 am - 4 pm. Feb. 17th, 2024.	Ackley Lake	Tiger Muskie, Rainbow and Brown Trout	Ackley Lake Club	01/01/1500 - 3180	Lewis Reedy	406-423-5645
R4	Montana Ducks Unlimited Ice Fishing Tournament	Both starting at 7 am to 4 pm.	Canyon Ferry Reservoir	Walleye, Perch, and Burbot	ontana Ducks Unlimite	01/01/1500 - 3237	Jake Hensen	801-661-9023
R4	Valier Area Development Corporation Ice Fishing Derby	Jan. 13th, 2024. Both 8 am - 3 pm	Lake Frances	Perch and Pike	Valier Area Development Corporation	01/01/1500 - 3140	Cheryl Curry	406-279-3561
R4	Western Bar Larry Krone Memorial Fishing Derby	Jan. 20th, 2024. 8 am to 2 pm.	Willow Creek Reservoir	Rainbow Trout and Sucker	Western Bar	01/01/1500 - 44	Jay Shalz	406-899-3540
R6	Ice Classic Fishing Tournament	Jan. 27, 2024. 8am - 6pm.	Nelson Reservoir	Northern Pike, Perch, and Walleye	Chad Grotte	09/28/1967 - 15	Rhonda Dalby	406-390-7130
R6	24th Annual Chamber Ice Derby	Jan. 27, 2024. 10am - 3pm	Fort Peck	Walleye, Perch, Ling/burbot, Lake Trout, Bass, Carp, Suckers, Northern	Glasgow Area Chamber of Commerce & Agriculture, INC.	01/01/1500-59	Lisa Koski	406-263-1250
R6	Fresno Ice Fishing Tournament	Jan. 27th, 2024. 8 am to 3 pm.	Fresno Reservoir	Pike, Walleye, Yellow Perch, Crappie	Fresno Tavern	01/01/1500 - 3325	Kodi Kym Peterson	406-262-4661
R6	ook Rod & Gun Club Ice Fishing D	Feb. 3rd, 2024. 6 am to 3:30 pm.	Dry Fork Reservoir	Northern Pike, Walleye, Yellow Perch, Largemouth Bass	Chinnook Rod & Gun Club	01/01/1500 - 3238	Elmer Zarn	406-945-3319
R6	Hell Creek Marina Ice Fishing Tournament	Feb. 10th, 2024. 8 am to 3 pm	Fort Peck Reservoir	Walleye, Northern, Lake Trout, Burbot, and Perch	Hell Creek Marina	01/01/1500 - 400	Deb Thomas	406-5572345

R7	Spotted Eagle Ice Derby	1st Choice: Jan. 27th, 2024. 2nd Choice Feb. 10th, 2024. Both starting at 11 am to 3 pm.	Spotted Eagle Lake	Walleye, Bass, Crappie, Rainbow Trout, Catfish, Bluegill, Carp, and Northern Pike	Walleyes Unlimited of Montana Miles City Chapter	01/01/1500 - 452	Ramon Dyba/Duncan Bartholomew	406-853-0487
----	-------------------------	--	--------------------	--	--	------------------	-------------------------------------	--------------